

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15124/2025

Late Moolchand Meena Agriculture College

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Choudhary, Sr. CGPC

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

10/10/2025

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Mr. Rakesh Choudhary, Sr. CGPC accepts notice on behalf of
respective respondents.

List this matter after two weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ