

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15124/2025

Late Moolchand Meena Agriculture College

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Choudhary
		Mr. Raghav Sharma
		for Mr. Ajay Shukla
		Mr. Anuj Goyal for Mr. Harish Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

13/01/2026

As a last opportunity, three weeks time is granted to file reply, failing which the concerned officer in-charge shall remain present before the Court to explain as to why cost should not be imposed upon him.

List after three weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ