

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15124/2025

Late Moolchand Meena Agriculture College

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vidit Raj Kumawat, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Hardik singh, AAAG Mr. Rakesh Choudhary Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Harish Chandra Sharma Mr. Ajay Shukla, Adv. with Mr. Raghav Sharma Mr. Shivam Sharma Ms. Jyoti Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

23/04/2026

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is not well today.

List this matter on 06.05.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J